FOR PUBLICATION ON SALTILLO ISD'S WEBSITE

Saltillo ISD was notified on August 12, 2020, that a District employee tested positive for COVID-19. The employee last worked on the Saltillo ISD campus on August 6, 2020. The area in which the employee worked will be deeply sanitized. The employee did not have contact with students or non-District employees while on campus. The District continues to monitor this situation and will provide additional information as needed. We hope for a successful recovery for our Saltillo I.S.D. staff member.